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PCMH Program Status
As of November 30, 2025

99 12 1 16
PCMH Glide Path Glide Path PCMH
Approved Practices Renewal Accredited
Practices Practices Practices
NCQA Working Towards Working towards Includes FQHCs
Sustained Recognition NCQA Recognition NCQA Renewal
Recognition

Note: 4 Practices have sites in both PCMH & Glide Path Programs
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PCMH Approved Practices

New Approved Practices:
Completed Glide Path:

Moved to Glide Path Renewal:
Practices Termed:

o O O o

PCMH Approved Sites PCMH Approved Providers
10/31/25 11/30/25 10/31/25 11/30/25

397 | 399 1,895 1,911

New Approved Sites:
Completed Glide Path:
Completed Glide Path Renewal:
Sites Termed:

Completed Glide Path: O
Completed Glide Path Renewal: 0
Providers Added: 25

Providers Termed: 9

O o N O
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PCMH Adult & Pediatric Practices

399
PCMH Approved Sites

31 intemal 21 Family 65 Pediatric 1 Geriatric

Medicine Medicine PCMH PCMH
PCMH PCMH Practices Practice
Practices Practices

i 1EE e N otin 005 S RS Sl |G S

This data reflects current information through November 30, 2025

Note: 8 Practices have sites in 3 of the 4 categories & 3 Practices have sites in 2 of the 4 categories.
Sites are counted once.
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PCMH Glide Path Practices

Glide Path
Renewal (GPR)

New Practices: 1 Practices
Completed Glide Path: 1 10/311/25 11/3f/25

Practices Termed:
actices Termed: O Completed GPR: 0

Moved to GPR: O

Glide Path Sites Glide Path Providers 5 Sites
10/31/25 | 11/30/25 10/31/25 | 11/30/25 4 Providers

1 7 1 6 47 5 3 Sites Completed GPR: ()

Sites Moved to GPR: ()
New Practice Sites: 1

Completed Glide Path: 2
Sites Termed: 0

New Providers: 6
Completed Glide Path: 0
Providers Added: 0O
Providers Termed: 0O

Providers Completed GPR:
Providers Moved to GPR: ()



PCMH Accredited Program Participants

Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) and FQHC look-alikes are program participants*

No Change

PCMH Accredited Sites PCMH Accredited
Providers

10/31/25 11/30/25

141 | 141 617 | 616

Sites Added: O
Sites Termed: O

10/31/25 11/30/25

Providers Added: 1
Providers Termed: 2

*Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) and FQHC look-alikes are PCMH program participants if they are pursuing and/or
have obtained the Joint Commission Ambulatory Care accreditation with Primary Care Medical Home certification as well as NCQA
recognition.
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PCMH CY2025 Program Recruitment

Recruitment as of November 30, 2025

= 6 New Practice Sites
>3 New Practice Sites
» 3 New Sites from Current PCMH Practices

= 14 Providers
> 14 From New Practice Sites
» 0 From New Sites from Current PCMH Practices



"
Non-PCMH CY2025 Practice Outreach

STATUS # STATUS #
Open-Defining Status: Closed: (Practices gave the following 94
Practice has been outreached reasons not to pursue PCMH):
regarding PCMH but has not 86 N
mear"ngfu”y responded - Add|t|0nal WOI‘k (DSS, NCQA) 8
Open-Educating: = No EHR 20
Practice has responded to outreach 57
about PCMH and is engaged = Not a PCP 4
Open-—Interested: = Population - Small Panel 21

Practice has responded to outreach
about PCMH, engaged, and is actively 1 Population - Non-Compliant 4
interested in PCMH

_ = Solo Practitioner 15
Watch-List:
Practice responded to outreach, was = Staff Constraint/Turnover 1
engaged, and has given no definitive
reason to.close as a PCMH 26 = Termed PCMH Practice 15
Opportunity
Grand Total 264

This data reflects current information through November, 2025



" T

1,100,000

1,000,000

900,000

800,000

700,000

600,000

500,000

400,000

300,000

200,000

100,000

PCMH Program Member Attribution

Summary of Total HUSKY Membership, Total Members Attributed to a PCP
and Total PCMH Attributed Members
By Quarter Ending September 2023 through September 2025

M—
—

52,405 951,595 038 506

940,607 T 920,086 929,669

66.1% 66.1% 66.8% 67.5%
- 66.2% 67.1% 67.1% 67.8% 67.2%
648,705 649,060 643841 642896 30077 630,886 629,866 630,158 624428

522,077 526,316 516,177 513,194 514,992 510,313 508,452 510,687 506,539

53.2% 53.5% 53.6% 53.9% 54.1% 54.3% 55.0% 5450 |

54.2%

Q3 Q4 Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 Ql Q2 Q3
2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025 2025 2025

==Total HUSKY Membership e=m=Total Members Attributed to a PCP =esTotal PCMH Attributed Members

Source: CHNCT Attribution Run Date: September 7, 2025 9
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PCMH Program CHILD Member Attribution

Comparison of Total CHILD Members, Total CHILD Attributed Members,
and Total PCMH CHILD Attributed Members
By Quarter Ending September 2023 through September 2025

550,000
450,000
394.801 400,540 401,392 402,171 405,152 405,209 405,536 403,278 404,061
80.0% 80.2% 80.4% 80.9% 78.9% 80.2% 80.3% 81.0% 80.3%

350,000 - 315,802 321,377 322,880 325,371 319,555 324,882 325,731 326,695 324,325

M

54 147 257 478 258 363 260,689 263,579 263,884 264,149 266,768 265,240

250000 | O 64 20, AT, 64.8% 65.1% 65.1% 65.1% 66:1% 65.6%
150,000
50,000 T T T T T T T T
Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ql Q2 Q3
2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025 2025 2025

-t=T0tal CHILD Members e=e=Total Child Attributed Members =e=Total PCMH CHILD Attributed Members
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PCMH Program ADULT Member Attribution

Comparison of Total ADULT Members, Total ADULT Attributed Members,
and Total PCMH ADULT Attributed Members
By Quarter Ending September 2023 through September 2025

650,000
L= Sy —
550,000 1 586,843 582,541 -
’ | 535,398 532970 525788 525608
450,000
56.7%
56.4% 57.1%
350 000 332,903 328,283 320 M; e 56.8% 57.2% 57.1% 57.7% 57.1%
: 320,96 317,525 310,522 306,004 304,135 303,463 300,103
267,922 268,838
257814 252505 251,413 246429 244303 243919 241209
250,000 45.7% 46.1%
45.8% 45.9% 46.0% 46.0% 45.8% 46.4% 45.9%
150,000
50,000 T T T T T T T T
Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ql Q2 Q3
2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025 2025 2025

-t=T0tal ADULT Members =e=Total Adult Attributed Members =e=Total PCMH ADULT Attributed Members
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Provider Specialty by PCMH Program
Participation as of November 30, 2025

# Providers (Practitioners)
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Int Med

733

Fam Med
®EPCMH mGlide Path mFQHC

Pediatric Geriatric
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PCMH Program Trends-Practices & Sites

PCMH Participating Practices & Sites by Quarter
Quarter ending September 2022 through September 2025

160
576
120 |-
80
40
0
Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3
2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025 2025 2025
@l Total Number of PCMH Unique Participating Practices =o=Total Number of Practice Sites
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-+ 570
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-+ 560
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-+ 550
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13



"
PCMH Program Trends - Providers

2650

2450

1650

2250 |-

2050 |-

1850 -

PCMH Total Participating Providers/Practitioners by Quarter
Quarter ending September 2022 through September 2025

2548

Q3
2022

Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1
2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025

2549

Q2
2025

2557

Q3
2025
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CPTS Practice QI Engagement

m Measurement year (MY) 2025 QI Activity Summary?

PCMH Glide FQHC | TOTAL
Path

Contacted Practices

Engaged Practices 79 9 15 103

Engagement Rate 87% 100% 100% 90%

m Measurement year (MY) 2024 Final Results

091 engaged PCMH practices (increase of 22 practices from 2023)
O Improved 37 different measures

1 Overall, a 3% - 57.5% net rate increase was demonstrated

! Results reflect Q.I. activity from January 1, 2025, to November 30, 2025.



PCMH Practice Site
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All PCMH Program Practice Site Locations

Note: Data is as of September 30, 2025. Maps are updated Quarterly
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Internal Medicine PCMH Program
Practice Site Locations

Note: Data is as of September 30, 2025
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Family Practice PCMH Program
Practice Site Locations

Note: Data is as of September 30, 2025
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Pediatric PCMH Program Practice Site Locations

Note: Data is as of September 30, 2025
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